
CUMBERLAND CEMETERY ASSOCIATION 
 

CONTACTS (April 20, 2022) 
 
 

Person   Title    e mail     Phone      Term 
 
 
Robert Storey President rstorey@maine.rr.com 829-3951       2025 
   Trustee       Cell 210-2506 
 
Valerie Currier Treasurer  vscurrier@outlook.com  650-4809       2023 
   Trustee 
 
Brian Jensen  Secretary  ljensen1@maine.rr.com  809-4887          2023 
   Vice President 
   Trustee 
     
Ann Eisenhart  Trustee  aeisenhart@atlanticregional.com 373-5121          2023 
    
 
Audrey Wolfe  Trustee  wolfeajo@gmail.com   Cell 330-447-6011 
                     2024 
    
Lad Taylor  Trustee   ltaylor4@maine.rr.com  871-1922(w)    2025 
           829-4798 
           Cell 210-2039 
 
Lenny Taylor  Trustee  latmjt@maine.rr.com    829-3395          2025                    
 
 
Nancy Mason  Trustee  nancy@maine.rr.com   239-1970          2024 
 
Harold (Pete) V.  Trustee  Hbickmore@aol.com   216-218-4458 2024 
Bickmore 
 
 
Chris Stilkey  Superintendent cstilkey@cremationmaine.com Cell: 837-2126 
           865-3940 
 
Tammy O'Donnell Town Clerk  todonnell@cumberlandmaine.com  829-2200 
 
William Shane  Town Manager wshane@cumberlandmaine.com 829-2205  
          Cell: 232-5258 
 
Peter McKenney Resource  pmckenney36@gmail.com  Cell 776-2033 
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